

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) D.No(s).10183/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 05/01/2006 in SA No. 329/2005 & SA No. 330/2005 & SA No. 331/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF CHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR)

RAVINDRA KUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JUGGA DEVI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report )

Date: 14/07/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. C.L. Sahu, Adv.

Ms. Hema Sahu, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Copies of the order of the trial court and first appellate court have not been put on record.

Counsel for the petitioner seeks time to do the needful.

Adjourned by two weeks.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)

Court Master

(Rajesh Dham)

Court Master