

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. no.4/2006 in

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10183/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 02/05/2006 in WP No. 1211/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

S.M.GOTHOSKAR & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE DEMN COMMN. GOVT.OF INDIA N.D.&ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For modification/clarification)

Date: 14/08/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Jaydeep Gupta, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Venkateshwar Rao, Adv.

Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Heard Mr. Jaydeep Gupta, learned Senior Counsel for the petitioner
s in

IA 4/2006. This Court has already disposed of SLP(C) No.10183/2006. Under such
circumstances, no further directions need be issued in this matter. Howe
ver, the

petitioners are at liberty to initiate any proceeding if it
is permissible under the

Law. IA 4/2006 is accordingly dismissed.

(A.D. Sharma)

(Phoolan

Wati Arora)

Court Master

Cou

rt Master